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View Comments
My instructor explains the course objectives clearly.
Course Average: 4.81 %
Institution-Wide Average: 4.40 1
Course Standard Deviation: 0.54
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation: 0.91 1
Interpolated Median: 4.93
Minimum Value: 1.00 0
Maximum Value: 5.00
Low Response: 3.00 0
High Response: 5.00
Response Count: 16
My instructor explains course content clearly.
Course Average: 4.69 L3
Institution-Wide Average: 4.35 5
Course Standard Deviation: 0.79
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation: 0.96 0
Interpolated Median: 4.88
Minimum Value: 1.00 1
Maximum Value: 5.00
Low Response: 2.00 0
High Response: 5.00
Response Count: 16
My instructor effectively engages me in the learning process.

15

Course Average: 4.75
Institution-Wide Average: 4.34 2
Course Standard Deviation: 0.58
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation: 0.98 1
Interpolated Median: 4.88
Minimum Value: 1.00 0
Maximum Value: 5.00
Low Response: 3.00 0
High Response: 5.00
Response Count: 16
My instructor treats me with respect.
Course Average: 5.00 15
Institution-Wide Average: 4.61 0
Course Standard Deviation: 0.00
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation: 0.75 0
Interpolated Median: 5
Minimum Value: 1.00 0
Maximum Value: 5.00
Low Response: 5.00 0
High Response: 5.00
Response Count: 16
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View Comments

My instructor provides opportunities for students to engage in the learning
process.

Course Average:

Institution-Wide Average:

Course Standard Deviation:
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation:
Interpolated Median:

Minimum Value:

Maximum Value:

Low Response:

High Response:

Response Count:

My instructor provides timely feedback.

Course Average:

Institution-Wide Average:

Course Standard Deviation:
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation:
Interpolated Median:

Minimum Value:

Maximum Value:

Low Response:

High Response:

Response Count:

My instructor is available for consultation (e.g., email, office hours, by pho
by videoconference, or by appointment).

Course Average:

Institution-Wide Average:

Course Standard Deviation:
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation:
Interpolated Median:

Minimum Value:

Maximum Value:

Low Response:

High Response:

Response Count:

This course has clear objectives.

Course Average:

Institution-Wide Average:

Course Standard Deviation:
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation:
Interpolated Median:

Minimum Value:

Maximum Value:

Low Response:

High Response:

Response Count:

This course is effective in meeting its objectives.

Course Average:

Institution-Wide Average:

Course Standard Deviation:
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation:
Interpolated Median:

Minimum Value:

Maximum Value:

Low Response:

High Response:

Response Count:

This course has assignments related to the objectives of the course.

Course Average:

Institution-Wide Average:

Course Standard Deviation:
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation:
Interpolated Median:

Minimum Value:

Maximum Value:

Low Response:

High Response:

Response Count:
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4.75
4.52
0.58
0.80
4.88
1.00
5.00
3.00
5.00

16

4.00
4.35
1.26
0.99
4.33
1.00
5.00
1.00
5.00

16

ne,

4.81
4.53
0.54
0.77
4.93
1.00
5.00
3.00
5.00

16

4.63
4.43
0.62
0.85
4.77
1.00
5.00
3.00
5.00

16

4.63
4.39
0.62
0.89
4.77
1.00
5.00
3.00
5.00

16

4.69
4.51
0.79
0.77
4.88
1.00
5.00
2.00
5.00

16
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View Comments
This course has a clear grading system.
Course Average: 3.81
Institution-Wide Average: 4.41 3
Course Standard Deviation: 1.52
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation: 0.92 1
Interpolated Median: 4.5
Minimum Value: 1.00 2
Maximum Value: 5.00
Low Response: 1.00 2
High Response: 5.00
Response Count: 16
This course broadens my perspective and/or knowledge.
15
Course Average: 4.81
Institution-Wide Average: 4.48 0
Course Standard Deviation: 0.75
Institution-Wide Standard Deviation: 0.86 0
Interpolated Median: 4.97
Minimum Value: 1.00 1
Maximum Value: 5.00
Low Response: 2.00 0
High Response: 5.00
Response Count: 16
Comments
Question Response
Please provide any additional written
1. comments on the instructor's Rory is an amazing teacher and | highly recommend this class to future students
strengths and weaknesses.
Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
2 weaknesses of the course. You may It was a great semester and we tackled so many topics, | learned so much and it really opened my perspectives on a lot things that
comment on such things as the use we discussed in class.
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.
Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
3 weaknesses of the course. You may Wonderful teacher. All the readings were interested and pertained to the class. Very discussion based, and allowed for lots of input for
comment on such things as the use the students. | really enjoyed this class and Dr. Rory Lee as a professor. He is very understanding and patient.
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.
Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
4 weaknesses of the course. You may I really wish that you would have posted our grades online or had an easier way to check the grades rather than through emailing you

comment on such things as the use or meeting in office hours. | enjoyed this class a lot though, really broadened my knowledge on the literacy of the web.

of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.

Please provide any additional written
5. comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and

of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.

Please provide any additional written
7. comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
weaknesses of the course. You may

8.
comment on such things as the use
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.
Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and

9.

of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.
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He made the class really exciting and fun to come to, even as a late class. Even the topics that were really difficult to understand in
the readings were made very clear and easy to understand by him in class.

weaknesses of the course. You may | wish there was a more well-explained grading system and that grades were routinely put into blackboard for me to follow my
comment on such things as the use progress.

Feedback has been a bit slow, would have enjoyed knowing the feedback earlier on in the process of other projects and don't have
feedback for any other assignment in the course.

I wish | would have been able to see the grades for the assignments through blackboard throughout the semester because | have no
idea where | am standing in the class and | won't know until after everything is graded and done which really bothers me. Otherwise
the grading is clear, but not being able to see the grades really sucks.

weaknesses of the course. You may I really enjoyed the discussion topics and the way everyone was allowed to have a say. There was a generous amount of time for
comment on such things as the use anyone to fit in their opinions and stories which made this class feel like an interesting and safe environment.
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

https://bsu.mce.cc/results/questiongraph.aspx ?cid=63049

Question

Please provide any additional written
comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
weaknesses of the course. You may
comment on such things as the use
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
weaknesses of the course. You may
comment on such things as the use
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
weaknesses of the course. You may
comment on such things as the use
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
weaknesses of the course. You may
comment on such things as the use
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
weaknesses of the course. You may
comment on such things as the use
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
weaknesses of the course. You may
comment on such things as the use
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the instructor's
strengths and weaknesses.

Please provide any additional written
comments on the strengths and
weaknesses of the course. You may
comment on such things as the use
of assignments, text(s), exercises,
exams, etc.
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Response

Dr. Lee is an incredible professor and | have learned so much in this class and from him. This has been my favorite class and Dr. Lee
has been my favorite professor not only this semester but throughout my college career. Every Tuesday and Thursday | look forward
to this class and the insightful discusses we have. | loved how Dr. Lee structured the class and the discussions and he is such a
knowledgeable, understanding, and inspiring professor.

| love the openness of the projects and that we have so much room to be creative and work with ideas, topics, and concepts that
we're passionate about.

Rory is absolutely amazing, and very knowledgeable in this area!

| did struggle at the beginning of the semester with understanding the material and terminology. | wished there would have been a
little bit more explanation of terms such as rhetoric at the beginning. | was only really confused at the beginning, though. When we
started our projects | got a much better grasp on the class and what was going on! This was a great class, and Rory is an amazing
professor! | wish | could take more classes like this one.

I liked how engaging the class was. It was nice that there was so much room for discussion even though | didn't talk much. Professor
Lee was friendly and very engaging to the students. He was very respectful to his students and treated them like equals, which was
nice. His use of pop culture and current media is a good way to keep students engaged and interested.

Not knowing my grade was kind of annoying, plus never getting feedback on the journals and QQT's. Not knowing what my grade
was be made me anxious. QQT's and journals were good assignments to have, they weren't too hard. Some of the texts were quite
long though and hard to understand, despite multiple readings.

Professor Lee was very enjoyable this semester! Although I'm not a fan of night classes, | always looked forward to class discussions
and watching interesting videos. He had great energy every class and really seemed to enjoy what he's doing. It was refreshing to
have a "human" professor that can relate to us and make class fun.

I think the structure of the class worked very well-- at least for me. We had weekly readings and assignments that we discussed every
class period. Then we utilized those skills by creating digital projects. | learned a lot this semester. When it came the projects, the first
one was a bit overwhelming just because it was so new to me. But once | got the hang of it, future projects were a breeze.

Whenever | met with Dr. Rory Lee, honestly expanded my mind on every project | had. He is very helpful at making you see different
viewpoints and different conversations you may have not thought of before. From being very informed to constantly showing different
examples and professionals you constantly were seeing how everyone thinks and reacts to the situation.

I think as a course really was just interesting being 1 of 3 males in the course. | should have honestly not been that surprised,
because it is a weird topic. I'm just glad | was able to have so many female classmates due to the fact their viewpoint was something |
never really analyzed other then my two older sisters. This course made me very happy as to showing me different trends in society
and different stats or basis behind certain subjects/exigences.

Rory was, and | do not say this lightly, one of the best teachers | have ever had in my entire education career. He is the type of
teacher, professor, supporter and role model you would want teaching the future minds of America. He was consistently honest,
vulnerable, deeply-rooted, compassionate and always, always listened to what we had to say. His content was always interesting,
involving open discussion and group work. He explained everything explicitly, made sure we were all on the same page, and
constantly offered help if we needed it. He made this class not only enjoyable, but memorable. I'm thankful to have had him as a
professor, as well as a role model | can listen to and bounce ideas off of. He makes everyone feel validated and important. Give this
man a raise!

| love how often we do group work, and engage with others. | love talking, communicating with others, hearing other peoples
opinions, wondering why they feel the things they do, and talking through them. Everything about this course allows us to do that,
every singe time we meet. Rory was always giving his opinion as well, never holding back on what he believed, and | think that is
really important for a teacher to do. Being able to make his students feel comfortable, and able to talk about anything. He provided a
very contagious learning environment, as well as a safe space for everyone to feel validated and heard. This course, with this
professor was absolutely incredible. | honestly wasn't even supposed to take this class, but I'm so glad | did. Best "mistake" | ever
made

Professor Lee is a very engaging and insightful instructor. He tries very vigorously to keep the course material relevant and up to
date, considering digital literacies are always changing and evolving. He initiates extremely interesting and fruitful discussions in class
and is very flexible and willing to talk, listen, and work with his students.

This teacher said he "does well with awkward silence." This professor REMOVED THE GRADE TAB FROM BLACKBOARD and
doesn't even give students their overall grades when they come to office hours. He does not keep the conversation on track or
directly answer discussion questions from students.

We stopped reading "course materials" after the 10th or 11th week. Our discussions have stopped being intellectual and more "rant"-
like, where students don't even talk about the readings. I'm so confused by the final project that we completed for this class--if we
could choose any rhetorical situation we wanted, how is that going to help us learn about digital literacy? It's too easy of an
assignment for a final exam grade.
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Instructor Comment

Save Comment
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